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G.R.S. Form #114-B
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1. NAME COQPER, William He ; P LD s SERIAL No. 1207834 . _.
TNEON (e e AN I ORGANTZATION ' GowB-64n Marines
M % DIVISION
GRAVE LOCATION ________ Amer.Ctye Ploisy, Aisme ROBS 10 i R, el M
CTY. NAME NUMBER
(/1 1 AL Sl 0 Ht 4 ] 14500 e W AL SOONR LN o Ll WAL L e AL
GRAVE ROW PLOT
o. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 41 __Parcy-Tigny L (Al snel) el
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES! S MU R TSR T | Tl T S W o i U RSN S0 RO O SRR SN 0 o i )
ONCENTRATED KT ORI [E i L AL AB2 W adn e W | Bae SIRSOIN LIRS AR T
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
__________________________________________ RMOTEoan AN 1Ak, o5 Uiy A £ NG B RO Do dul N Y
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Infor: n in par h 2 taken from Form 1
-------- B Nt O T WA o[ e L Y O Rt P, o) inhiins oo by il s L)
P 4
9%
S)’ESEQUENT REBURTALS ) A .-.c."..t_?: ‘ 'ﬁ ___________ 8804 De n .. | ol £603, Ploisy.
4 Mgk E @k L) FI‘"\T!”Q ) { LA ? A- f ROW PLOT CEMETERY
. ‘Q T FF : = A E
SfaTE FROM WHIEH HE & 'j‘, //m ____________ L gy

DATE GRAVE |

MEDALS OR DECCRATIONS AWARDED?

' RTV PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

G.F. WAUGH, Major, Inf

- DUpLIvisor, Area §2,

5. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION August 25, 1922 & ] 0 Bleok'm .
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Oise-Alsne Amgrican Cemetery #608, Serirgas—at-llesles. (iisngl -\ ...

CEMETERY
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!NSTRUCTIONS'“ﬁéFsD PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. TForms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in gquadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supgrv1sor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headqua¥$érs, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and's will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1—A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms,
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GQP\AS. FOR[‘, o Ja 16
Daie lay -o 1919

1 REPORT OF DISINTERMEINT AND REBURIAL.
Remains of:
. k g
Name : i ' Number:
COOPER , WILLIAM b, S \ ynmoE [ 247 Eol

e //M ) /7 / \77
Z”C /5/ /’Rank O?Qf\ Organization: g e [S“TC/ o 7( o)

Disinterment and Reburlal made by Group wg i Unit B

(Give complete location)

Disinterred (Date). : o
ipinterzed (Dateliy, 5 Jodpr - TF
Grave 3 41 per sketch i 6 Militery Cemetary # 594  Parcy Tigny ( Aisne )
CRD 28449 - 17869 Soissons 33 S B
Reburied (Date ) May 16 1919 il (Give Comp%%bewiﬁbqtion) Grave # 152 Flot 3
13 fg;{ﬁ 49 Sec K
Military Cemetary Ploigy Aisnea [ j; .

CED 290495 174.95

Soissons ¥ 33 N E

— e .

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Badly Disintergrated Wragpped in burlap:

o —

Was one identification tag found upon the body?  NOe Igentified by nameplate on cross

What other means of identification were found on the body? None e

11347

1f upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G,H. 2, 1918.
after being carefully examined for clues to identity 1n doubtful cases, notaélon
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Regjstr on Services

’VM
i@ﬁ QMG
Ut B

Note .

Supervised by: Sgt 1st C1 A H MaeGallum 4d
C.0.Group_
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Place.._flu.sy aisne

cckMENT AND REBURIAL S
Date ..ol TODe RO/, BH el ity
CQCPER WILLIAM H. 507 Q

QR s e 5 SERTAL Nm\mnpléowz

Buiin, B S et 100 Co. B. 6th Marines

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

_Feb. 28/21. _Ploisy Amer.Cemetery #593, 0r,152, See,k, p1.3 ;
By: Group..... . Goilins . - . Ttk A oolsoanbt v aolin ol o bubine s Rb o soubopniny U . )
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location): V
_Seme date Same cemetery Gr.143, Sec.D, pl.4
By: Group...__. Collins Unit —-- Nature of reburial__}?gi_.af_.}_j}%ﬁlfffn_-

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

5 ft. earthen grave., burlap and U 3 uniform, disintegrated, features

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? s dwNey o On grave marker? No

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

(b) Weight (estimated) .l-._ .. __________ Y enstion geal o derlid
. g R
(c) Hair=@olor®™1 _________VKCH: L IO 0 LT L M1
.
L s
Quantitygabs M) e '_'__________________-___54!‘_/__
Chazhetéristics ... LA 11 L ard I M&QS?NG{
e
d i " | \
( ) HalI‘ a2 faCL_COlOI‘ """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Diagram represents the mouth wide open.
Locationta Ak N~ S/ 4w
"N.c’ g L < B2
Quantity ___"____-____-______f\_\_‘_s__s@-D' o 4“‘.\\ s -M‘ﬁy{){?d
—————— m i‘ 1 o . (
R AN (P _/—5(LYER
< LYE e . 7P LG
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiaritiesf':6‘1;‘,1‘“‘/19/ N a4

/

1] . il e :
rissing parts) oLeeth :\Ios.1,16.,17,1;',20,oo,sr%lsfé‘_*”?_zn

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) R. L

Right side of headg :shattered.

W7
i o PaR ‘w
_______________________ oy Sl A o s eyt o R TN
e < ‘
7. Disinterment & ,/\
supervised by-___-___5¢%%_;;__yﬁuﬁgepr-gﬁd__;,g._Qi-f;@pproved: : J AN S R Ly,
i (Title) __ A S 4t
8. Reburial ZQ:’/ (7 0659’,0‘
supervised by.-_- st S T Approved: __-_____:"f’f Y2 SR R “&5_?:6‘“9: _____
AR James W. Young ey (Title) /{;IL A ‘&5‘9'\ A :
2nd Lt Q.M.C.. %h e T R T T ) b d Y
e



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and biy whom disinterred =nd reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the greup
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which mado
reburial, and how reburial was' made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how tho
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’’ or “No.” ¢ ! ’ ’ - . Ak i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—
MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- / TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by D%/G
74 @

recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus: ' %

CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label Wit L@ M= ORCELAINCROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce&ain), SRS 0LD CROWN
thus:
<
=
[ BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ......... <..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label OiDave RORCELLE OLDBRIDGE.
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 5 :
thus: . '
.—A‘
SILVER FILLING GoLD FILLING
FILEINGSI S o ii el Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus:
AVITY
B0 N ECAYED et
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavity, shade
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’

3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

v
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RANK I o i Zf
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/ e Koo Al O %)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Cooper, William H, 608-5 July 8, 1930,

lirs, Mildred Cooper Louden

Y85 Bryen—st.,, 37/3,.,“,\,0% PR .
Rochester, N. Y,

Dear lMadams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persoen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you anewer the following guestiions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? Mo Jhh (O /IR e 0p

If so, give her name and address: Y Bec ?’/Sy

2. Is the deceased survived by a widbw wo - :
who has not remarried? m:}éA U, o ‘L°‘7?/e&
If so, give her name and address: 5ZLJL{QHA//'

3. Is the deceéééd survivéd by any woman <.,
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a}

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address: \ i

|

For The Quartermaster General,
Very trﬁiy yours,
Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment Captain{ Q.
Agsistént.
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‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

'~ rEPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C

June , 1929.

Coopar , William X,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriss®.

The records of this office show that you are the
sister of the
iate Sgte William H. Cooper, 75th Cos, 6th Harines, vhose remains are now
inteorred in the Oise-Alisne imerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, ilswe,
Franoge

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled¢ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nemes and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of ths sn-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and *widow". If the relative
i a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco &
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.”
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C

Cooper, William H, 608-H July 8, 1980
5 IQV e

Mrs. Mildred Coopus Louden
136 Bryan §t.,
ROOhC 8'{" er ¥ A"; * Y,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage ghe receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: ; 2L

B

2., 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who etood in loco parentis to him ac- N
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her_name and address:

For The Quartermaster General, .4

Very truly yours,
Enclosures:

Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT L
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

NlN REPLY REFER TO. QM 293 A'c
June 24 ° 1929.
Cooper , William H,

Mirs. Mildred Cooper Louden,
135 Bryan St.,
BGGMWQ ’.I‘

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the desceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gyster of the
jate Sgte William H. Cooper, 75th Coe, 6th Harines, vhose remains are now
interred in the Olise~iisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne,
Francee

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 1g entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and i1f so, will you please furnish.the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them %o make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Saction 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco &l
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requesgted.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requssted
that a statement to that effect be made.

i
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirss
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelopse.



QM 293 A=C

May 17, 1924
COOPER, William H., Sgt.

Mrs. Mildred Cooper Louden,
135 Bryan Street,
Rochester, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main=-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave ¥ill be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will te placed at all graves in connection with
the 1nprovement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without waite
ing for spec1a1 action or request on the part of relatives.

_ Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cére was exergised and more than willingly &ccorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually memntesned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly youfs,

R. P. HARBOLD
l-Incl.
Record card.

\

8EC; . .Ass1stan - §
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Form 8VW-A
WAR DEPARTM&ENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
—
Date_Sed [/F 17 2%F
SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division,
TOR The Adjutant Gengral of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

a. Surname___ oot et/ f. Date of death
/54,
b. Christian name _Fon M/ g. Cause of death
b/é. Serial number /2 J 7 & > "h., Authority
d. Organization 75 Co o 777 &/eynpi. Emergency Address
' 7
€, Rank Q;C?//\
v
j« Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION:
a. Date of enlisiment d, Height
b. Age at enlistment e. Weight
¢. Color of hair f. Fractures or breaks_

DENTAL CHARTS:
Mobilizations Local Board.

87 654282 1L 18345678 - 876654321 123 4 .56 7.8
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left
878654321 12345678 876584321 P23 45 6718
Lower right Lower left Lower right . Lower left

For the Quartermaster General:

Assistant,

23 /767 /ARK



7 Dt teiet |
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locatiox InpeEx CARD: (1 G- 29 File # 7187 }//

M
(¢). Name _______ COOPER, William Ho _Sgr,.No. 1807828
75, TYPEK.
®) Rank .-S8Ye. ..o .. .. ... Organization _____ oS- __.6_‘!713-_-_124?}'}.!1.9_?5_-____
(¢) Dateof.death..... .7 /19./38. . . (DN B0 e bTira R i s

II. RecisTrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Graxée_a 1}\75’3%527?7 23 Z@--Wu:&lot [ __(Emjec I L pa o A S

Miev
b) Emerg. Address ..... :Q-erﬂ:nﬂ:&-ﬂoa.paag{:me—t—her— 135 Bryen St., Rodester,
() Emer ess [) Iy ) Noyo « +/

ITT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _________________________ X NIRRT X CKR.;.-,;,,.;'L
IV. A. G. O. Disrositiox CARD: Date of receipt AS om S ITTRATNEY ).
(@) Name *Y NV, (] -0/ (3) Relationship ... XMABAILA
st G oo L i vt S A T 2L A 4
(c) Address___ L D5 Y\, e S e X ----"i", | _u___’}_ ____________________
s,\\ : \ %4
(d) "Remams, tioVbe brouchtAionTiSHT S seieg & L SSin L i A e 2 VR RN 1 L et At
(e)f o’ bevinteired in INationallCemetenyin fUsas i byt wae. 0, sl [0 4 en/l D Sl eth il eI L
Bt PN S C R T T L R [l o5
Y.
(f) Shippmg instructionsupontarrival of body in U. S, == e S 000T L R WU CNE

VI @GRS FatisCoRRBSEONDRN Ol=—showsas FOIOWE s deistenmosimsin dius: s uus sl souol UL,
4
(a) OCancellation memes veferred t09 coore | ERMEELl. .o comsicosc ool o (. B0
4 A
Examiner’s Initials, I 22 <. 10 o2 i Datierias 4 RO, R e 1920
COUNTRY Conprnry NO. ... o oL SHEEE N\ il il
j Prance 598 290 \

G. R. 8. T()IIH No., 115
Amended Apr16,1920



VII. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made _.____________ , 1920.
Typed by , 1920.
VIIL. FINAL AcCTION:
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
X : CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. 2 ActioN TAKEN.
Desires body be con s D w00 Db imiiisaitond Dottty s st 0B 1o CORMBRRE U T R AR, 0l B ML Y L it
Body to be shipped to ERES 3 SLEENG T NEY BICTANE SR . SO iR S | SRS R R

/@Mmf%? o A VN RV S0

£/ e e e e s s




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

Toc be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT 4 COMPARATIVE REPORT 2

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found E;PQ;'I Jexhumation of body
1. Name ____ o0QPER,--William He -----omee- 10. Name__lj_é___@_i_._S__C}_{'_e__.Q?:I_l_(}_ZX .......................
2aAdNo e el e A TN T R a8 NGV It G e ) 0 g Tt
OIR o K St S Noy ol el (e s d 8 RUTERATIIC hovs: o b sl bl oy LU A o o

75th Coe

4-0 082 . -GesP=fth Mapines . .- . 15. Org. .. aeg e S e it S bl
DD DA i ol i e LA A aDED e e by S Sl 2
OENCEDE V‘;; A (b). D.B —-—

(R Greive N ORIy g ST Sec,____n__________ M 5 Grave NO Wyt e ot S5€.Cels 7 dmn s ki hiniin
8.~ Bllioitadgy ity sl Ja g 50 L ROW e i ey W&o B0ERs o o o 0 o ROWSME. L.,
SIS P L st o D i L gt

13 Cemeter'y _____________ DU s 4 1 19. Commune or town ___ ploisy ---ccooiooo
20. Dept. or Countys. asene .. . .. 2L, COuNbRY ., R LiRpa naeint et & IR
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.___________l ______ PEOB b b S DD e, ot Nl G
23. Disinterred (Date) Nov.26, 1921 By ___ HaMaCadi e i v ot 4, il

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Neme COOPER, Williem &, SordaliNor U e . e bl
Riunkes o BB o i A B L0 0 Organization__..93_'_5’__-éf}?__?iiﬁf?.e_f‘_ ________
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? I[I0e On body? .. HNOe

Wi

éigna'ture Junior Technical Assistant

' PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description,of body.in detail).
Body previously reburied by Fiel(fgéection. "strips and bottle record

goree. dergeant chevrons found om body,

B N e s e e SR B S0 e TS TR, TR S A D il il S poacid 28k g LA e b R )

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed. ¥Yegtures unrecognizahble.

28. Nature of burial BOx and hlanket.

5

29. Any diecrepancy noted-upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? None o

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

i et s
31. Casket sealed by ,—ﬂ_'_.*_‘.q_e_..l_l?_lf_____ e
)Q' /|j
i’& tur imba, rvisor & L n L=
o /Signaturg of Embalmer, (Supervisor T 5 Gatter

A \nde \V \
A\

MM B



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoX. SN i [ SR Q0. 1.9 D OITARE o B W 10 it 1 g
32.. Designation of body:
Name.s L i Wil liamiH. (C00peR sxutlia cius. <1 spierds 18 SerialiNo /it 2078 W)
75th Coe
RAnlck, - s s SOt . SOEZARBEALT 0NN sl oF BowB: 6th Marives ... ..:........i.i.
33. Congigned to: . k
Name of Permanent Cemetery . _ Uise-Aisne AneF.Cty. #608 Seringes-et-Nesles,Aisne
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) :NOVe26, 1921 = - Bv__H_gﬂ?_gqe_i;;_@E; _______________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.
Signature of G.R.S. I t//"/ﬁj'//
ignature o .R.S. Inspec m(};-]j—?@ém’o- 8- BBDb s QM o
36. Remarks _____ TIGIA G o 2 ks e dts S o bl e T '__'_ _____ s
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)___N_QJI_o_Z_B_ __l93_l_-_ __________________________________
DOUPoAN ORI C OIIC STt U T IOT 0 ikl bt A 0.1 o0 bom A ool i b B bt U A s i
) a1 (Name)
Convoyer eﬂﬁii-[,a;“{ﬁ;ﬁ_ __________ S0 Dbl M) gag o) )i g1~ AOS B B oo e I i T 1
38. Received at Rallhead or Point of Concentration Date .\ it b iMivaii il 050 g e o e maie b 4
ByRGSRTSIMRepregentat ive i r ittt e e e i oo L g (T O
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date NOVe28, 1921
To Permanent Cemetery 608, _Serggnes-et-Nesles (4isme)
( , ; (Name) —
Convoyer‘gzhu_f; ,;?:u{gﬁj _________ Signature Shipping Offlceféi_ //f;;z _________
Glenn A, Ross, pt. "
40. Received: -Date . .. . . ‘2 3”0?{@3 e e s sy e A S ol s AN St
G.R.S.. Representative G P XX'A UGH _____________________________________________
o ige-Alisne O 608 .Serinzes et Nesles LAigne)
41. Reinterred,.20&s25,1928,0ise-4A1sne Cem.608,5evinges e 1( _____________
, p (Date)
42. Grave No. . . i A I S R T LT 7 & N A 0 Saetiiont b Jyl i,
s ook B DRy - 101 BRI s DU € WROW, 00 h el o AR, o, A

G.R.S. Representative

\‘\»-v-



EET

) PLO~.y (Aisne)
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Places st e ™ 4 77 5w ©y - i LR e
< 2}
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. wmov. 26, 1921,
g g ) | =n.. 120782
R W an ; 31 U 0 e
1. REMAINS OF COOZER, "111’“/3" s SERIAL NUMBER
S T2 B8 e o A .
RANK ‘bgt° o ORGANIZATION . SOwB, 6tu MariuesSe . ... . ... .
2. Disinterred (date) : - From (give cmnplgto location) :
Nov,26, 1921, Gr. 143, secs b, Plot 4, Cems 598,
3 % e N
BV A GR oD L s, B ke, Loy BT Fe3e8
3. Reburied (date)ir 2 A 2521922 In (give complete location) ;' Gr .32 ,Block D,
Row 32,01ise-Aisne Ce

By*: Group ... ¥@=~burial group . . Unit.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Box and blanket. Bedly decomposed, Features unrecognisebles

& Sty : 3 s HNO REPLT et 0
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?. J.. Rl ..On grave marker WO e 11
(&) Otlier means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
S/

Sergesat vhevroas foumd on bodye. Body previously exhumned aund reburied-
‘by Field section. ®trips and bottle record agree.

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) JBposaible to determine  ,zo

(6) Weight (estimated) Impossible to determine
() Ilai!'—(lolurm_(m;e Vis*ble !

Quantity

(EhiemeEEISIAEE i R T
(d) Hair on face—Color Non.e.. Visible

(IO G ARG, - S JNIEGG s Tl ) e e @ L

Quantity

() Permanent marks on hody (eld scars, pecu]im’ilics‘f_/‘.Ia

or missing parts) Hone ViS ible ' Y. BD

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received-at time of casualty)
; { one_ ; @a

' ~A.&.Pope; Chucker.

R T / _%/ i '
(o S & OO Vot
C - S /”
supervised by ‘/ % : s AP PLO V@ AFER . ?‘ E

P e AL Tt e

g (Title) L0 e S
Vs A (
8~ Ih'l)l,ll‘i:ll 0//, . « f/(‘/ﬁi\——j"e—li\p\» e
supervised by rn AT i APPrOVRE s il b e i d e e L

(Title) ‘, » .vw vpl&dn &

-




'INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. . FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to he forwarded with G. R. S.»For'm 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to” Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. ‘

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
_and the group and unit which made disinterment.

_ 3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bhox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was r'riginallg' buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be [as complete as
possible.

- N [ 2
5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes.” or ‘“ No ”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found ‘in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important rand should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are larranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH..... ......... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

OROWNED TEETH . ... . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label (" ¥a _coLp crown{& PORCELAIN CROWN
: gold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
4 e
' ! GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
‘BRIDGE WORK ... ... . ..Blockin solidthe crown of tooth (Iabel .
i 1 gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus : -
; SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY DECAYED
: DECAYED DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) s Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus : .

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ™

e ,Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and 1itls of the person
Approving same,

3 y > ' Qe - : Siome P ~‘ 3
8. Show name of personsupervising the reburial and the name and titke¢of the person approving
same. 5 3 ¥

-



NMC-840-Aal
2000-559-DQNi Pa.=<8-13-20

89173-AB=1-hmm

THeadquarters "(L’l.%. Marine Corps,

Washington, Qctober 9, 1920.

From: The Major General Commandant.

To: The Chief, Cemeterial Division, Office of Quar-
termaster General of the Army.

Subject: A.E.F., dead: Confirmation or revision of G.R.S.
record of disposition status.
Reference: Form No. 124, File No...7187 dated..10-8-20

case of William H. COOPER, 120,782, Sgt. 75th Co.

6th Marines, 593-270.

1. It is requested that the remains of the above-named man
be disposed of as follows:

DISPOSITION: Remains to be left in France.

CONSIGNEE: Name:

Address:

NEXT OF KIN: Name:.Mildred Cooper TLouden,

BANNERE e b b i S

Relationship:

Addregs: LGB BRYAR SURGGSS, . .. . . Lol e S

Rochester, New York.

REMARKS :

(%50 f st

F.A.BARKER.
Mejor, Db G
Asst ,Adjutant & Inspector.f

BY .................




«
&)
=
a3}
=

I0N OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 7 A

| L i\ JD » ’0'22 5
I, LOGATION INDEX CARD: (e ) pile # 787
(a) None...... COOBIR,--Williem He-- - s:e?} J% 1z078E -
i el
(b) Rank....Bg%¥e-----o------ Organization .... nEth MArine s EK -
s = ~Gev—=5 HMarine ge ) ;
y 10 % Cause of Ly al
{(c) Date of aeauh.._.';./lg_/ls...death "K/A' ................

17, RIGISTRATION CARD.=(Check Rege,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind, Infe)s

(a) Gr@,eu?mP% ,2..-?..&%}:.510*“ ...chﬁéect. g TYPEIE ----------

K
(b) Emerg, Address U L R by - S gy TS
(b) Emerg - Gorinds-Cooper{mutlier] 135 Bryan 8t., Rodester,
- 7
III, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diSBase8..cas-uzananeramootar ot € 7,

IV, Information on which advice to Furope in letter of transmittal was baseds

7

r. Following advice forwarded to Burdgh by - ($203° Chlii i i nea s
L ! 4 o 57 4 ey

vI, Form 115 forwarded to G.ReS5. Hoboken, LT ivs wet g i G e bon.e « U PREIEEE UGB iah .
VITe SUPPLEMENTARY REQT JESTS

Date of Relationship il

ANd. SOMECE:, .. -2k and..name-........._,_._.,,__,_.______._DQ_S_::L_I’.G_.S .................... Action. taken
VIII, Form 115 received from GeR.S,Hoboken, Nela.......cooecoeemscoomemsmmsennes e . ¥
CQUNTRY ; CEMETERY NO. S HEET NO.

GeReSe FORM 115=A
August , 1920

$=666 /113

France 593 %0



120782

COOPER,WILLIAM H. SRG'T, 75TH CO.,GEH REG.
WAHIVFb.
DISPOSTION: RETURN OF HhMAINb NOT DESTKED

NEXT OF KIN: MRS. CORINDA COOPEH,
RELATION, MOTHER,

ADIRESS: 135 BRYAN $T,., ROCHESTER, N.Y.

CTY: 593

N

Nt
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CARD DEPARTMENT
G. R, 8. Form 8=-W=A
Information requested of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT "
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY &~
WASHINGTON : %2)"
/ R - Date = February 9,1922.
File No. 7187 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown.
T 74 /9,,. ‘
a. Surname. COOPER / 7. Date of death. 7/19/18 ¢~
b. Christian name.” William H v/~ g. Cause of death. «* K/A v
€ .- | b
c¢. Serial number. - | 2 01l , k. Authority (C. C. No.) ;‘) }-0
< 4 / /W,»
d. Organization. 75th Co. 6th iarines / ¢. Emergency address.Mildred Cooper Louden, v
; 3 135 Bryan St., Rochester, Ne YoV
e. Rank.\/ Sergeant v~ 7. Relationship. _~~5is ter v
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS. -
(See page 2 of the Service Record< (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing : ur

87654321 12345678

b. Color of eyes.
Upper right Upper left.

; e @
87654321 12345678 —
d. Height. , K Lower right. Lower left.

¢. Color of hair,

e. Weight. ; R

f. Permanent marks and physical a0
defects at enlistment. (Old % 2 S
fractures or breaks.) X0

pBYO* 02
R LY H. L. ROGERS,
Bt \ {;;“’..o Quartermaster General, U. S. A.,
A :

\ 1 ,o®

W o By

30:*°
,ﬁ'ﬂo g
H. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q. M. C'.

DL,



GRS Form 121a

CAETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

File No, 7187

 ue=
——— February 19 2D
IMEMO FOR:
Cards Department,
1,
\CASE OF:
7oth Coe, 6th Marines.,
ORGANIZATION (014d)
COOPER 120782 William He, OSgtes

(Name)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corres
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

have been made. on the Registre-
ponding change will be neces-

FILE NO, Date Flace F-1A No,
SURN AME Orig. D-

SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. [D-

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb. 2)23131 593 ip- 30248
RANK 3rd Reb., ] jc-

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note:

In the above spaces below double lins fill in ONLY the new

date and data correcting previous information)

BY

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By A7
S/3324 /LML

‘Miss Tannon

Carde,
(Department)




GRS Form 121a - Fi%e No. w187

CHMETERIAL DIVISFONNT ¥
- REGISTRATION SECTFOH § [
: &M A;;,w w.’

January 6, 1922, 192

VEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

l'
,CASE OF:

Coe By 6th larines
ORGANIZATION (01d)

COOPER, 120782, William H, ogte
(Neme) AL

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and =z corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New) 75th Coe, 6th larines

 FILE NO. , | ate Flace F-14 No.
SURN AME i orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. D
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS .. 2nd Reb.| . D-
RANK 3rd Reb, } D-

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: 1In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the;n@ﬂ .;1
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: M. K. MeCarx thy

-Investigation and Adjustment
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By //%%

5/3324 /LML




HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRA\ 4 REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q.M.C N EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

File No. J amary 25,1922,
From: Chief,

TO: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence,

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letver )
dated: January 7, 1922,
2ndJndorsement ) il
i
File No. 293.8 CeR.# 7187. =
Subject: Cooper, William H. Sgt. 75th Co. 6th Marines #120782,
correction of organization 6f :-

Name :
Sgt.William H, Cooper.

SLo
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e HIE

Ces Bs 6th MARINES: . co

WR, William H. 8Seb, .
Y 2 »

i Lo v Lt N A 1)1
-4 i DS L . e TR
e T A IR v il l-m‘su:). W .

P
v \\‘ _ Killed July 19th, 1918.
e

"Was wounded by wacaine gun fire en July 1lyth , at 11 AJd. I saw
nhim at tie tiwe. He did not die until 6 Pele He was hit while he was in
the open. We got out to nim but he could not moved because of the fire.

I saw hiw at 3I.P.M. aund again at 6 P.l., when we took water out +o hime
I dressed his wound about 1L, he was sihot over the left eye and the ball
cawe out over the right ear. It happened near Verzy. He had been leading
tue second platoon oi the 75tu Cowpany and was nit while he was cdvancing.”

Informent: Leutz, Benje ¥e Llst Sgt. 120539,
Ft. Bougmene :
‘ Home ! UesB.ileCe Washington DeCe
En route to UeBea,
January 26, 1919e

FRe Maude Cleveland, Searcher.



C° B, 6th Morines. {7\

"i’.-?-""-é
Eflled July I9%th Io1a,

Lt Hirkbride of our Compeny, who is still iiving, lkmows about him,
beceunsge he i8 ithe c.e who orougnt in the report that Cooper was killed, He
gave us thne repert just as we came cut of the line from Soissons, e told
me to take charge of the Squad because he had seer. Cocper killcd, He was shot
in the head by machine gun end killed istantly,

Informan vt COUGERNCUR P,H, - ggt,
Casual §° 1406, Camp Pont anezen, Brest,
Homet Berlin, Pa,
n route to gsa,
Peb, I7, 1919,

Maude'01evcland - Searcher =
M4yCs



Cooper, William He Set. 120782
Missing in Action July 19, 1918, {

"I have on Hemd your letter of Mareh the fifth in regards to the
desth end buriel of SgteWme He Cooper, Co.B, bth lerines.

Sgte Wm. HeCooper was killed in setiom on July nineteenth neer
Vierzy, Frence. I presume that his greve will be found near the same pleacee
T have written his mother twi.ce, giving her ell the information I could in

regerds to his death end buriels

Informant: Kirkbrid"o?"i_;ﬂoger Be Lat Lte
Hermingen on Rhine, Germany
6th Marines.

Home Address: Not given.
March 11' 19191

RZA

21677



Cos Bs _6tuiARINuS. (/) CQORER, William H. Sgb. 120782.

Eilled July 19th, 1918,

"This wman was sergeant im Company 75. He was killed at Vierzy
by wachine gun fire through the head. He lived several hours.

Tall, lignt complexion, light brenn hair. No other in the
Company of the same name. In had kunown nim six months."

Informant: Brand, Edward W. #vts 120606.
Amy,HeCo Le ML o 1
CosAs (75) 6th Marines.
Howme: 5454 N. Poulins 8t.,Chicago,Ill,
February 5, 19L9e n

FRe Viucentia Coppinger, Searcher.



Co B, 6th Marinus COORPER Willlam H. 2wt, 120782

s

Kilied July I9th 1918,

Cobpuer wap wy cergeact. I was with him a {ow yparda of bim whnen he was
wounded, Jyly I@th we w.re at Boissons, We were und.r such & vombardment
thet we could not give him (irst aid, Before we could et 40 him he wae
kilied by a shell I dont know mho nuried him and where. He wus from Kroew
¥ork State. was & fine wan and soldier.

Inivrwant: Campuell ¥William O, 8ft., 12061y
Co.B. Oth Marines,
BoHe # 65 ,

home addressi Charlevoix Mioh,
Lecsuber 16th 1918,

Vi, : Benlah Whitney, Sear:her.




File 293.8-0-R, #7187 2nd Ind. :
From: 0. §. M. ., Cem,Div., Vashington, D. = January 7, 1922 -~ To !ho
Chief, American G.R.3., GsM.C. in Burope, #8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, ¥rance,

1, Returned with the information that the records of this office
show the correst particulars regarding the marine to whom reference is made
in hoic commnication, to be:

ggte William H, Ooopor, #1z20762,
76th Co., 6th Regt. 05“.00
Date of death: dJuly 19, '1918.

and the records of your ot,ﬁeo and the insoription on the marker erected
over this merine‘'s grave should be adjusted accordingly.

By suthority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE, aﬁﬁﬁ
MAILED Captain, u.M.Oorps. |

| . Mﬂ)ﬁ
JAN 7 1922 _ . | _

CEMETERIAL DIV,
0.Q M.G.



/

293,68 UsSs Novy. 1ste Ind. W/

4

Hqprs. imoyicom GeRefs, QelleCs in Burope, B:Amue d'lena, PARIS. Dnomm 9the
1921, -~ To: The Quoartermester General, Munitions Building, VASHINGION, }5.'6.

1. TForwarded, imviting atbtention %o basic commmication, with the
roquest that this Office bo advised correct particuiars rogarding this larine.

' 4 —

GeVeSe QUACKENBUSH.
He F. RETHERS,

Golonel, (elieCs
Chief.
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U. S. NAVAL FORCES OPERATiING 1N EUROPEAN WATERS
OFFICE U. S. NAVAL AND MARINE CGCRPS

GRAVES REGISYRATION SERVICE

9 Rue de Chaillot, Paris.

November 30, 1921,

¥roms Command ing Officer.,
To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Paris.

Subject: COOPER, William H., Sgt. 75th Co., 6th Marines,
#120782, Correction of organization of.

1. ‘he y.S.Navy Liaison Agent operating with
Section #8 of your Service in Cemetery #593, at Ploisy,
Aisne, France, has reported upon the disinterment on
November 26, 1921, of the following named man:

Grave #143, Plot #4, Section D, Cty. 593.

2. According tb the recent corrected list re-
ceived from Marine Corps Headquarters, Washington, D.C.
this man belonged to 75th Co., 6th iariness

COOPER, William H., Sgt., 75th Co., 6th Marines.

3. 1t is respectfully requested that your records
in this case be changed accordingly.

L. W, MOGRATH



CENMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION BRANCH
Inquiry & Corregspondence vection
Registration Section
Overseas Pro ject Section

-~ N “ﬁ
CAPTAIN WYNNE
i'R. HUGHIITT
1R, MAHAR
I'R. RaRLC
AISS RBOLAND
3R, SCOTT
WISS MCMILLEN
ﬁRc. RUTH
MISS MINOGUE

vAR PLANS
FAVISION ARMY REGULATIONS
TRAINING ACTIVITIES

~ONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY
GENFRAL REPLY

INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT
ACDIT

mo
CARDS

COLPILATICN COF DATA
STATIGSTICS

" Return to

Fron /;ajkfkff/

: ‘247
' v ’/}/\} a//nf'yéfﬁ‘f‘/ 21

1

o
e
-3,
GO
=
L\

e A
74 /

Action
AdJuqtm(nt

- Approval 7 W g éi-—-;

Copies~

Corrcction

Draft of letter
Inv:stipation & Report
Note (need not return)
Notc and Return

Papers in Case
Personal Confereénce
Remark

Reply

Returned

Signature

Preparation of Reply for Signaturs
Secretary of War
“Quartermaster Genreral
Colonel P enrose
Lt,Gol.Davis, 0.FR.
uaphdln Wynne
Liocutenant Comner

(5

(see other side)



TO:
- CAPTAIN WYNNE

/¥R. HUGHITT
MR, MAHAR
. MR. HARLOW

CEMETZRIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION BRANCH
Inquiry & Correspondence Section
Registration Section
qufseasfgxpjgpt Section

P

el

MISS BOLAND .\

MR, SCOTT M y Qb\ L}Q}' fgation & Report
MISS MCMILLEN A Woad 4?;“" 2 . Ntk (need not return)
MRS, RUTH AVl V4 1 ' ote And Return
MISS MINOGUE,~X. ~ & “}}’ Papers in Case

V4 N?Ja y ,z{;:’ Personal Conference
WAR PLANS g Remark
REVISION ARMY %U Reply '
TRAINING ACTIVIT v - Returned |

i Signature

CONGRESSIONAL & SPE
GENE REPLY ' Preparation of Reply for Signature of
Secretary of War '

VESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT Quartermaster General

AUDIT Colonel F enrose

CARDS | Lt.Col,Davis, 0.R.C.
g i ’ Captain Wynne
COMPILATION OF DATA Lieutenant Conner
STATIGOTICS

Return to >

(see other side)

From



FROM:  0,Q,M, ==
CEMETERTAL DIVISIoN
Munitions Building
Reomrs ik
PLEASE
EXPEDITE



‘INVESTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT DEPARTMENT.

WAR DEPARTMENT
office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

. e Washington
/)2

G.R.S.Form 8W=A

Information requested of A.G.O. . Date December 29, 1921.
File No, 7 Registration,

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.; N.W.;Washington; D,C.
Subject: Information required for G,R.S. .

175 It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request

confirmation of all information shown.
V a. Surname COOPER 4 V/z. Date of death 7/19/18 v
b, Christian nameWilliam Ho /g, Cause of death KA
/ ¢, Serial Number 120782 Vi 1/h.  Authority (cC.O. 210 v
J
/ d, Orgenization *5 Lo -b+¥f¢4‘?“%?“§f Emergency address Corinda Cooper,
, i it U » 135 Bryan st.,
V e, Rank Sgte |/ E j»/ Relationship Rochester, N.Y.
) / (Mother) decedar A_
BODY DESCRIPTION ; DENTAL CHARTS :
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

) examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age of enlistment :

. ; a, Strike out teeth missing

b, Color of eyes :
' 8766543211234567178

¢, Color of hair : . upper right upper left
d, Height : L SITa6 s 4 BlUal A A1 23] 4. 5161 T (8

¢ lower right lower left
e, Weight S : -

‘\7. - 3 % ‘.[ 2 4“’ ‘ ‘! ! 'k' /l_.; A~\§ rl 4

f, Permeanent marks and A ! N; (AT
physical defects at . ijb\i”ii*“’”“‘
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) (Rochadton 1Y

H, L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U,;S,A,

CEMETERY NO; ﬂ %bv 2T

SHEET NO: {Over) H, J/ CONNER,
TYPED BY: - 1st, Kieut, Q,M,C,
$/3310/LML

mkm/Miss Knight



ADDRESS REPLY TO

WAR DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR OF PURGHASE PURCHASE, STORAGE. AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
TN R OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF RURCHASE AND STORAGE
e ) WASHINGTBN SRy 4

From:

. T [ G
: Sfsate f v 3
To: » S,
siy ol A
4.0 LN LSS
Subject 2 :
{ r, t/ . - .
j PG | k- ook L
I W RRE RN X
,;c LR :,;:‘_(4‘ $

IR0 T S

' Buried in Grave 41, Amer. B/A Cty. Parcy Migny, Cty. 594

X i BRI (R U
) Disinterred and Reburied: 5/16/195 “ ' -
¥+ eraver152;-Sec. K, Plot 3,

Aigne.,
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G.R.S. Form Ho. 101-4 Information Blank)

T0:~ REGISTRATION BRAKCH, G.R.S.

~FROM: - IRQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (V) b

NAME Cooper, mlliam n.

naNg S8t

low regarding the following sold

ORGANIZATION 75th Goe, 6th Rege, Marines.

Marine cas¢
File Number 7187 -

Date 6-16=20

Serial Number 120762

NO. QUESTION

REPLY

1. (Do particulars of soldisrs given
above agree with Recorde?

2. |Date of Death.

3. |Cause and place of death.
4, |Number of Casulty Cablegram.
5. |Date buried.

6. |Grave Location.

(b) Name of Cemstery or Com-
mune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.

7., |Who reported burial?
8. |Confirmed by G.R.S.?
9. |Report as to Grave Marker.

10. |Identification Tags:

(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?
11. |Complete Emergency Address?
12. |Has been notified?

(Give date)

13. |keport the exact position of

your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14. |What is the Photograph No.?

Inquiry made by?

=
i

m p “11
ijpt"” it
PLAIN B

(a) Complete record required

1} TNo: (Coe B, 6th Marinese

2) 7-19-18

(3) /A

{4) cC #210 |
(5) Not given L///
(6} Grave #41, American B/A Cty. #59%
Parcy~-Tigny, Alsne.

Reburied: 5-16-19

Grave #1562, Sect.K, Plot 3,
Amer.Ctys. 593, Ploisy, Alsne.

{(10) (a) Ne.
{b) Nos

(11} Oorinda Cooper, (mother)
136 Bryan St., Rochester, W.Y.

(12) Yes 1/7/20-107 12-26-18.

(14) P-~11530.

"Released by Information Control /{2/
Dept. g’ )

.......... Directory

X __.Cards 5x8

[ Cards 4x6

ol e



§ R BT
"l
/

TO:- RPGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. FILE NUMBER

.- ./’
FROMz- DATE : =<~

Pleése furnish ipformation as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

|

wwe (Y00 /4 W L L _ NUMBER ¥
RANK N ORGANIZATION e S

o . & /«, / f / )
NO . | QUESTION Oty . JHERIYE

; } r".hhl "‘l
1.. Do particulars of soldier given ' , |

- above agree with Records?
2., Date of Death.

3.: Cause and place of death.

4. ; Number of Casualty Cablegram.

5.  Date buried.

| Grave Locatione. . ' e (D
(2) Complete record required.

i (b) Name of Cemetery or Com-

§ mune only required. f

7«  Who reported burial? 1]

(o))
0

8. | Has report been confirmed by p \ /)
GeReSe1 el

9. ¢ Report as to Grave Marker.

10. Report as to Identification
Tags.

1l.; Who is nearest relative?

12.{ Has N/R been notified? . N/
(Give Date)

13.; Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14.{What is the Photograph No.?
{N.B. All Proper names to be \ fAt
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. , '

/ /,][,

(g// O m{

~






